

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12487 OF 2024**

Nandkumar Constructions and Another ... Petitioners
Vs.

Tasgaon Taluka Sahakari Sakhar ... Respondents
Karkhana Ltd. and Others

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the
Petitioners

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th JULY 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This writ petition is circulated for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 1st July 2025. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the correct number of the Special Darkhast No is 03 of 2012 and the same be corrected in paragraph 8 of the order.
3. Paragraph 8 of the order dated 1st July 2025 be corrected by mentioning the number of Special Darkhast No. as 03 of 2012 instead of 104 of 1992.
4. The original order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]