

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12487 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2025.09.19
18:52:16
+0530

Nandkumar Constructions & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Tasgaon Taluka Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana Ltd., Through Authorised
Signatory, Krishnarao Ramchendra Patil
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the petitioners.

Benazir Jamadar i/by Vaishali Nimbalkar for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Parth Pitambare i/by Mr. Nilesh Wable for
respondent No.5.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 16th October 2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)