

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12487 OF 2024**

Nandkumar Constructions & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

Tasgaon Taluka Sahakari

Sakhar Karkhana Ltd & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Padmanabh Pise with Mr. Sejal Hariyan & Mr. Prathamesh Patil,
i/b. P. Padmanabh & Associates, for the Respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners,
stand over to **12th January 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.12.24
15:59:22
+0530