

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12487 OF 2024**

Nandkumar Constructions & Anr. ....Petitioners

Vs.

Tasgaon Taluka Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. ....Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**